

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7  
CC 54 8 6 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 4 in W P No. 56 0 3 / 2 0 0 2  
of The  
HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

UNION OF IND IA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B.S.D H A N D A Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 13 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Katiya, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay of contempt proceedings in the meanwhile.

Tag with SL P(C) No. 92 8 0 / 0 7 .

(Ganga Thakur)  
P S to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master