

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in WP No. 14125/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 20.7.2007)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel states that the needful shall be done within two days. Permitted to
do so.

(J.S. Rawat)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master