

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7904/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RP No. 40/2005 & WP No. 5603/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.DHANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. D.S Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Ms. Anita Saheri, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears on behalf of the respondent despite service of notice.

Let the matter appear for final disposal along with SLP(C) No.11818 of 2007
after four weeks.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master