

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11818 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7904 of 2007

Date: 26/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra,
Advocate-on-Record states that they have filed process fee on 21st February, 2008 in
SLP(C)No.11818/07.

Issue notice immediately.

List the matters on 11th April, 2008.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit in rest of the SLPs.

(S.G. SHAH)

H)
s
r

Registra