

ITEM NO.4  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3637 OF 2010

ATTAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel, the  
matter is adjourned.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master