

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 419 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH SHARMA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office
report)
WITH
C.A. No. 420 of 2012

Date: 02/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance process fee and spare copies are to be
th
filed on or before 11 February, 2012, else list before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If it is filed, issue notice with dasti service which is
permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court,
where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel,
where state authorities are concerned.

nd
List again on 2 April, 2012.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar