

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2288/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2010 in OA No.716/2010 of The Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh Regional Bench at Chandimandir.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLEN MATHEW
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Notice may now be issued to the respondent.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER