

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2258 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT. GEN. VIJAY OBEROI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 29/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

for applicant: Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.  
Learned counsel appearing for the parties accept  
notice and seek four weeks' time to file reply.  
As prayed for, four weeks' time granted to file  
reply. No further time will be granted.

-2-

Learned counsel for the respondents states that she  
has no objection if the application for impleadment is allowed.  
Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted  
to the counsel for the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit.  
List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
COURT MASTER