

\*

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2258 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT. GEN. VIJAY OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this application for impleadment before the Regular Bench,  
which is seized of the matter, for appropriate orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|

|