

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 418 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in
filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

with

CA 3673 and 4147/2012

(with office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanmuga Patro, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.418/2012

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served through
dasti but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected
matters would become ready.

Item No.22

-2-

CA No.3673/2012

Sole respondent has appeared in person and has already filed counter
affidavit on 7.2.2013.

The original record from the concerned Court is awaited.

Reminder be issued.

CA No.4147/2012

The learned counsel for the appellant has neither filed the process
fee nor the spare copies for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.
Needful be done by the next date, failing which, further necessary orders,
as per rules, shall be passed.

Original record is also awaited.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 17.4.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)