

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3673 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. NO.4147/2012

Date: 17/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amar Nath Saini, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3673/2012

Service is complete on the sole respondent and he has appeared in person.

Original record is awaited from the concerned Tribunal. Reminder be issued.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4147/2012

Office report indicates that the ld. Counsel for the appellant has deposited the process fee and spare copies on 13.3.2013 but the fresh correct address of the sole respondent has not been furnished. Needful be done within a week and on compliance, notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 5.7.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj