

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 418 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,c/delay in re-filing appeal, stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 419 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 420 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 421 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2258 of 2012

(With applications for impleadment, stay, c/delay in filing appeal, intervention and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2284 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing appeal, stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2285 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2288 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2853 of 2012

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2854 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3500 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3673 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4147 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4214 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4583 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

...2/-

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 7488 of 2012

(With application for stay ad office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 91 of 2013

(With application for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D15757 of 2013

(With application for leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Civil Appeal D NO. D35922 of 2012

(With application for leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

SLP(C) No.2288/2012

(With office report)

Date: 14/08/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Av.

Ms. Swati Vijayawarigaya, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

In-Person

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in due course.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master