

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 30783 OF 2013

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EX SUBEDAR PRITTAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D29036 of 2013

(With application for leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D31512 of 2013

(With application for leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D31552 of 2013

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D31816 of 2013

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vijay, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Tag these appeals with Civil Appeal No.7897 of 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|