

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 31367 OF 2013  
(For Prel. Hearing)

UOI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EX.SGT VASU DEV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D30839 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D31813 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D33695 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D34643 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D34646 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D36106 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D36335 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. D34621 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. 35154 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. 35158 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. 36578 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. 34958 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. 34997 of 2013

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report) (For Prel. Hearing)

Appeal Civil D NO. 36261 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No. 418 of 2012.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER