

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 22344 OF 2013

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu T. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks four more weeks' time to file documents as pointed out in the office report.

By way of last opportunity two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

If the needful is not done within two weeks, the appeal be processed without that documents for admission.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master