

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 39280 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

U.O.I & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURAN CHAND & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D1609 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D1610 of 2014

(With appln(s) for leave to appal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D1675 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D1680 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D1683 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D22348 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D2492 of 2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D2625 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D2628 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D33674 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D3563 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D3565 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D37731 of 2013

(With appln(s) for leave to appal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D39281 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D40583 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D41447 of 2013

(With appln(s) for leave to appal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D566 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D572 of 2014

(With appln(s) for leave to appal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Appeal Civil D No. 41443/2013

(With appln(s) for leave to appal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
 Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with C.A. No. 418 of 2012.

| (Naveen Kumar)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Court Master

| Court Master

|