

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 822 OF 2014
(For Preliminary Hearing)

U.O.I & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.D SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal U/S 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG,
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
Additional documents, if any, be filed within four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master