

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 22344 OF 2013
(For Preliminary Hearing)

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal U/S 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Devate,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, submits that the Government shall pay the differential amount of pension to the respondents with interest @ 10% per annum from the date of the order passed by the Tribunal till the actual payment to the respondents and all those similarly situate with them in case the order passed by the Tribunal is eventually upheld. That statement is recorded.

The implementation of the impugned order shall, in the light of the above statement, remain stayed pending further orders from this Court.

Tag with Civil Appeal D. No.28292 of 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|