

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 30840 OF 2013

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)(For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Kuhad, ASG  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag, Adv.  
Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking  
condonation of delay as also on the civil appeal.

Tag with C.A. No. 418/2012.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR