

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 37741 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

EX HAV MOHINDER SINGH
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

However, the counsel is at liberty to file
the copy of order dated 03.02.2002 as per
undertaking dated 16.12.2013 within a period of two
weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Assistant Registrar