

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 11.04.2014

R/COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10806 OF 2013

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Nahar Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th January, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 10 is awaited.
List again on 11.4.2014."**

It is submitted that Show cause notice was issued to all the ten respondents on 21.12.2013 through Registered A.D. post. A.D. cards duly signed have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 8 and 9 but nobody has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 10 so far. Service of show cause notice is incomplete upon Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 10.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 09TH DAY OF APRIL, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Das , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR