

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDU DEVI AND ORS Respondents(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 2335/2009
(With Office Report)
AND

WITH
C.A. No. 2336/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
AND

WITH
C.A. No. 3637/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Respondent(s)
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.06.19
08:36:57 IST

Reason: Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 25.06.2014.
He submits that he shall give details of all connected matters so that the entire set of cases can be heard and disposed of together.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER