

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2334/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDU DEVI AND ORS Respondents(s)
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

C.A. No. 2335/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2336/2009
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 3637/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/06/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[VACATION BENCH]

For Parties (s)	Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
	Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
	Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
	Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
	Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
	Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
	Mr. R. Pandey, Adv.
	For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
	Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
	Mr. R.S. Kalkal, Adv.
	Mr. Brig. M.L. Khatter, Adv.
	Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.(N/P)
	Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (N/P)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.06.25
16:38:40 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals on 3rd July, 2014 along with Civil Appeal

No. D. NO.13918 of 2014 and other connected and similar matters.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2