

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). D 8569/2014

UOI & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. 258792 MWO (HFO) BALDEV SINGH PATHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date : 09/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Balasubramaanian, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the Government shall pay the differential amount of pension to the respondents with

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.07.12

04:50:43 ALMT

Reason:

interest @ 10% p.a. from the date of the order passed by

the Tribunal till the actual payment to the respondents and all those similarly situate with them in case the order passed by the Tribunal is eventually upheld. That statement is recorded.

2

The implementation of the impugned order shall in the light of the above statement remain stayed pending further orders from this court.

Tag with Civil Appeal D 13399 of 2013

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master