

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). D 18237/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHMIRI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Balasubramaanian, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Bambroo, Adv.  
Ms.Atreyi Chaatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay as well as on the application for  
grant of leave to appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. D13399 of 2013.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.07.22  
04:48:57 ALMT  
Reason: