

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 4/2013, I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2258/2012

UNION OF IDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LT. GEN. VIJAY OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and intervention and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment stands allowed.
Application for intervention may be listed along with
the main matter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.09.04
16:55:48 IST
Reason: