

ITEM NO.23 + 50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 24622/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

WITH C.A. D 26320/2014

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

C.A. D 26622/2014

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

C.A.D 27151/2014

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

C.A.D 12411/2014

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 12/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ranjit Kummar,AAG
 MS. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr.Vijay Prakash, adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned SG submits that the issue

arising in these petitions are similar to those that fall for determination by this Court in Civil Appeal 5121 of 2013.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the application for grant of leave to appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5121 of 2013.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER