

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

7851/2014

UOI & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEV KARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH

C.A. D 18922/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 418 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.09.24

16:12:50 IST

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER