

ITEM NO.24+53

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 25902/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH

C.A. D 25892/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 26626/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 26680/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 26681/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 27157/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 27167/2014

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

C.A. D 29879/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

C.A. D 29334/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date: 26/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG  
Mr. R. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh D., Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in  
filing the Civil Appeals as well as on the Civil Appeals.

Tag these matters to Civil Appeal no. 418 of 2012.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER