

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4147/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL SINGH  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
for Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants,  
eight weeks' further time is granted to furnish the correct  
address of the sole respondent-Dharam Pal Singh.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master