

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5121/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10806/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10953/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.5121/2013

Counter affidavits got filed for respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 7, 8, 11, 12, 22 to 27, 29, 30 and 33 to 39.

Service got completed for respondent Nos.2, 9, 10, 13, 15 to 21 and 40 but no one has entered appearance.

The learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for the unserved respondent Nos.5, 6, 14, 28, 31 and 32. Time is extended by four weeks.

C.A. No. 10806/2013

As per the earlier order dated 13.11.2014 by the Registrar's Court, last opportunity was given for filing spare copies.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

C.A. No. 10953/2013

The learned counsel for the appellant to file spare copies for respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6.

Service on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 got completed but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar