

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 03.12.2014

R/COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7488 OF 2012

Union of India & Ors

... Appellants

VERSUS

Rohtash Kumar Nehra

... Respondent

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September, 2014, when inter-alia following Order was passed:

"Appellant to take fresh steps with regard to the sole respondent in C.A.No. 7488/2012 within two weeks."

It is submitted that show-cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 01.11.2014. Neither A.D.Card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of sole respondent so far. Service is incomplete in respect of sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR