

SECTION IVB

Listed on 10.12.2014

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.8
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 25589 OF
2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Hon. Lt. Tilak Raj Sharma (Regt.)

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and Civil Appeals and Special Leave Petition.

Tag these Civil Appeals and Special Leave Petition with Civil Appeal No. 418 of 2012."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, notice was issued to the sole respondent on 11.10.2014. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip