

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10806/2013

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to comply with the office report dated 20.11.2014.

List after three weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master