

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 8587/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned subject to the  
appellant depositing an amount of Rs.1,000/- as costs with the  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a week's time.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(VEENA LAKHINA)  
Court Master