

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOs.3/2012 AND 7/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2258 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

LT. GEN. VIJAY OBEROI & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to entertain applications for
impleadment as also for modification of order dated
10.12.2014.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
JULY 06, 2015

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2012 & 7/2015 in
Civil Appeal No(s).2258/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LT. GEN. VIJAY OBEROI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and modification of court's order dated 10.12.2014
and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. No. 3637/2010

(for modification of court's order dated 10.12.2014 and Office
Report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Randhir Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Atharsh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/2012 & 7/2015 in
Civil Appeal No(s).2258/2012

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to entertain applications for
impleadment as also for modification of order dated
10.12.2014.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. No. 3637/2010

On the request of learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the Union of India, the matter is
adjourned for four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)