

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2/2015  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3637 OF 2010

ATTAR SINGH . . . APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. . . RESPONDENT (s)

O R D E R

There appears to be some error inasmuch as Civil Appeal No.3637 of 2010 was dismissed along with a batch of other cases in Civil Appeal No.418 of 2012 (Union of India and Ors. v. Ram Avtar) on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.

In fact, in view of the order passed on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, the admitted position is that this Civil Appeal deserves to be allowed. Accordingly, it is allowed.

Six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to comply with the directions given by this Court.

I.A. No.2/2015 is disposed of.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 12, 2015

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).3637/2010

ATTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 10.12.2014 and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanina, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

I.A. No.2/2015 is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)