

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No.1908/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDU RAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 10.12.2014 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2/2016 in C.A. No. 10729/2014

(for recalling the court's order and Office Report)

Date: 18/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Jagdish, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplications for recalling the court's order dated
10.12.2014 are dismissed.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER